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wiel — School of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Baramati
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Sanctioned Fees Structure (Academic Year 2025-26)

(Adhoc Fee Approved fee by Fees Regulating Authority)

Stream Tuition Fee Development Fee Total Fees

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
M. Pharmacy 100000/~ 10000/- 110000/-
A o wyaer (& a§ 2034-38)
(e foramae wiitsRonEgs daeqia Rifvaa svvara e o)
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5 fix Ad=hoc fee for th g Vario

Fees Regulating Authority
Date : 20/06/2024

us courses run by the Unaided Private Professional Educational

lmtltuucms for the Academic Year 2024-2025 taking the decision in the Meeting dated

20" June 2024,

Master of Management Studies (MMS)/
Master of Business Administration (MBA

vachelor of

Higher & Technical Courses
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Acdhoc Fees for the Academic Year
2024-2025 (Rs.)

Ad-hoc '

Ad-hoc ' Development Ad-hoc
Tuition Fee | P | Total Fee |
Fee

50909 9091 . 1,00,000
81818 8182 90,000
6364 8636 95,000

. 81818 8182 90,000
100000 10000 1,10,000
77273 7727 85,000
81818 8182 90,000
104545 10455 1,15,000
100000 10000 1,10,000

: 86364 8636 95,000
b 86364 8636 95,000
100000 10000 1,10,000

* 25000 2500 27,500
25000 2500 27,500
B i |
90909 9091 1,00,000
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Health & Science Courses

Course

Dector of Medicing (M.D.) Master of Surgerny
M. S

chelor of Medicine/ Bachelor of Surgery
[ of Dental Surgery
i M.D.S
Bachelor f Dental Surgery
i
c.U |

Master of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery

(PG Avurved)

Adhoc Fees for the Academic Year
2024-2025 (Rs.)

Ad-hoc

Tuition Fee

954545

272727

Ad-hoc
Development
Fee

8555

77273

36364

271273

Ad-hoc

Total Fee

10,50,000

8,50,000

4,00,000

3,00,000

168182

16818

1,85,000

,‘:« of Ayurvad r'f}edicm-&— -5-.1‘;:'1 suraerny . ;9091 B 1;90; g.!‘:l:M?wS,ODU__
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S :mjmpam Medicineang ;364 e —9_5,000
erapy (MPTH 113636 11364 1,251_000_ |
Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH. | 90509 20%1 kil,O0,0G;}
vaster of Occupational Therapy 86364_—_ 8636 | 7 95,00;”
Bachelor of {;u':;.l;Jataf:rru_a; Therapy __7_7'273 by i o, 3 | 85,000 —'
Fl:if{:‘_;h H !.J:':;»u‘;-n f:1eda<;|ne and bqr_;\, 113636 N 11304 1,2_5’060 R
s dnclls R R e e 771000070 ““““““ 10;00_ - —1,_10,000
Miasli ence In Nursing (M.8c. Nursing) 86364 ) _8;);__ 95,000 7
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(€} Agriculture Courses

Adhoc Fees for th'e Academic Year
2024-2025 (Rs.)
Course ‘ ‘ ] Ad-hoc |

No. Ad-hoc
i | Development
Tuition Fee Fee

Ad-hoc
Total Fee

Agriculture Business Management (A.B.M) 63636 6364 70,000

—_—l

h Bio-Technology (B.1.O,T.) 77273 7727 85,000

850, (Hong) Agriculture (B.SC.A. 68182 6818 75,000

B S¢, (Hons) Hotticultuge (B.S.CiH.) BH182 6818 75,000

1 rech Agnicultdral Engineering (B, Tech. Agrl.) AET2T 7273 | 80,000

Mech Food Technology, (FOODT) 77273 | 1727 i 85,000

O
C Aenoc fees as declared above shaill be applicable to respective new courses started by the

Unaided [nstitutions from the academic year 2024-2025.

sd-hoe feas to be charged to students admitted in the academic year 2024-2025 by the newly
el courses/uollzges shall be the maxinmum fess to be charged by the institutions,

Hoe fees to Be charged to students subject to the finalization of fees by the Fees Regulating

dlerity-m respect of such colirse G Courses

N

{ the fees cetermined and finally approved by the Authority found to be less than the Ad-hoc fees

“nilectad by the Institute then the difference in the amount of fees to be refunded to
fte DY the instinute.

the Teee determined and finally aporoved By the Authority found to be more than the Ad-hoc fees
argea and collected from the students then the Institute will be entitled to claim the difference in

re amount from such students subject to such crder to be passed by the Authority.
e Institution shali be under obligation to submit the online proposal with-the requisite documents
= provided /s, 14(1)(a) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(hegulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015, to approve the fees charged as Ad-hot fees and

plirove the fee

for the academic year 2025-2026 or 2026-2027 as the case may be.

(93]

tice shail charge the fees in any form over and above the Ad-hoc fees declared by the Fees
S il L, 2
v s s L‘?w; l

Member Secretary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra




